The TSC80251A1 is designed for microcontroller applications of industrial, automotive and computer-peripheral
segments, requiring on-chip analog interface structures.  The product combines a highly increased CPU
performance with an optimized interface for controlling the analog application environment.
Product Description
New “extended 8-bit” CPU
Extensive analog interface structure
24 Kbytes of internal ROM or OTP
1 Kbytes of internal RAM

Taiwan  Tel.: (886) 2 755 61 08 Fax.: (886) 2 755 47 77
TEMIC Semiconductors World Wide Web  :   http://www.temic.de
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
TSC80251A1-A12CB ROMless, Source Mode, 12MHz, PLCC 44, 0 to 70°C
TSC80251A1-B16IB ROMless, Binary Mode, 16MHz, PLCC 44, -40 to 85°C
TSC80251A1-A12CD ROMless, Source Mode, 12MHz, TQFP 44, 0 to 70°C
TSC251A1XXX-A12CB Mask ROM, Source Mode, 12MHz, PLCC 44, 0 to 70°C
TSC251A1XXX-B12CB Mask ROM, Binary Mode, 12MHz, PLCC 44, 0 to 70°C
TSC87251A1-A12CB OTP ROM, 12MHz, PLCC 44, 0 to 70°C
TSC87251A1-A12CC EPROM, 12MHz, Window UV  CQPJ 44, 0 to 70°C
For other requests and pricing information, please contact your sales office.